

Thomas D. Kavanaugh Thomas.kavanaugh@highmarkhealth.org

March 30, 2023

Via Electronic Filing

Diana L. Sherman Deputy Insurance Commissioner Office of Corporate and Financial Regulation Pennsylvania Insurance Department 1345 Strawberry Square Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: Order No. ID-RC-13-06/Condition 23

Dear Deputy Commissioner Sherman:

Pursuant to Condition 23 of the above-captioned Order, Highmark is filing with the Department the attached non-confidential Community Health Reinvestment Activities Report for calendar year 2022. I have copied Mr. Beaser and Mr. DeLacey with the filing.

Very truly yours,

TC.P.KL

Thomas D. Kavanaugh

TDK/sk Attachment cc: Lawrence J. Beaser, Esquire (via email) Patrick T. DeLacey (via email) Highmark Inc. Report of Community Health Reinvestment Activities Pursuant to Condition 23 of the Pennsylvania Insurance Department's Approving Determination and Order (Order No. ID-RC-13-06) Expenditures for the year ended December 31, 2022

FEIN: 23-1294723

NAIC: 54771-PA

I. Hospital Plan Corporation or Professional Health Service Plan Corporation Name and Address: Highmark Inc. 1800 Center Street Camp Hill, PA 17011

II. Community Health Reinvestment Expenditures:

		Expenditures	
1. Annual community health reinvestment activities for health care coverage for persons unable to pay for coverage:	\$	-	
2. Annual community health reinvestment activities for health care services for persons uninsured and unable to pay for services:	\$	56,541,193	
3. Annual community health reinvestment activities for programs for prevention and treatment of disease or injury or the promotion of health or wellness:	\$	30,532,607	
4. Other annual community health reinvestment activities:	\$	-	
GRAND TOTAL	\$	87,073,800	
2022 Minimum Community Health Reinvestment Expenditures	\$	77,482,484	